

NO. A08-0190

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

KRISTINE ANNE SCHISEL,

Appellant,

vs.

DANIEL TODD SCHISEL,

Respondent.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF AND ADDENDUM

BLETHEN, GAGE & KRAUSE, PLLP
Julia Ketcham Corbett (#247728)
Kevin A. Velasquez (#387890)
127 South Second Street
P.O. Box 3049
Mankato, MN 56002-3049
(507) 345-1166

Attorneys for Appellant

ZACK, JONES & MAGNUS
Ryan B. Magnus (#298979)
Stacey R. Edwards Jones (#0295000)
300 St. Andrews Drive, Suite 110
Mankato, MN 56001
(507) 385-4488

Attorneys for Respondent

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE PARTIES' STIPULATION TO JOINT PHYSICAL CUSTODY DOES NOT ALTER THE CONCLUSION THAT AN AWARD OF CUSTODY CONDITIONED UPON AN IN-STATE GEOGRAPHIC RESTRICTION IS IMPERMISSIBLE.	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT CONDITION ITS DETERMINATION THAT THE CHILDREN SHOULD HAVE THEIR PRIMARY RESIDENCE WITH APPELLANT ON A GEOGRAPHIC RESTRICTION.	5
A. The Court's Order May Not Reasonably Be Read To Imply A Conditional Award Of The Children's Primary Residence To Appellant.....	5
B. The Unpublished Case Of <i>In re Custody of S.S.E.</i> Is Plainly Distinguishable From The Present Case.....	7
III. THE DISTRICT COURT'S FINDING THAT IT IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CHILDREN TO STAY IN MANKATO, MINNESOTA INSTEAD OF RELOCATING TO LAKEVILLE, MINNESOTA IS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS.	8
IV. RESPONDENT'S ARGUMENTS CONCERNING THE INCORRECT CALCULATION OF CHILD SUPPORT ARE UNPERSUASIVE.....	9
A. The Court Clearly Misapplied The Law When Calculating Income For Child Support Purposes	9
B. Respondent Can Point To No Evidence In Support Of The Court's Arbitrary Conclusion That The Ultimate Parenting Time Schedule Would Be 60/40.	10

CONCLUSION.....11

INDEX TO ADDENDUM ADD-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ayers v. Ayers</i> , 508 N.W.2d 515 (Minn. 1993).....	2
<i>Blonigen v. Blonigen</i> , 621 N.W.2d 276 (Minn. Ct. App. 2001).....	1, 3
<i>Dailey v. Chermak</i> , 709 N.W.2d 626 (Minn. Ct. App. 2006).....	4, 5
<i>Ganguli v. University of Minnesota</i> , 512 N.W.2d 918, 923 (Minn. Ct. App. 1994).....	11
<i>In re Custody of S.S.E.</i> , 2004 WL 1327808 (Minn. Ct. App. June 15, 2004).....	3, 7, 8
<i>In re Marriage of Goldman</i> , 748 N.W.2d 279, (Minn. 2008)	4, 5, 6
<i>LaChapelle v. Mitten</i> , 607 N.W.2d 151 (Minn. Ct. App. 2000).....	4, 5, 6
<i>Lutzi v. Lutzi</i> , 485 N.W.2d 311 (Minn. Ct. App. 1992).....	1
<i>Sefkow v. Sefkow</i> , 372 N.W.2d 37 (Minn. Ct. App. 1985).....	4, 5, 11

STATUTES AND RULES

MINN.STAT. § 518.003 subd. 3(d) (2006).....	1
MINN.STAT. § 518.17 subd. 3 (2006).....	7
MINN. STAT. § 480A.08 (2007)	8
MINN.STAT. § 518.551 subd. 5b(f) (2005).....	10
